## COURT NO. 12 ITEM NO. 63

SEC.IV-A

...Respondents

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

### PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 14934-14935 OF 2013

N.C. Santhosh ...Petitioner

-Versus-State of Karnataka & Ors.

### **OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.04.2013 with an Office Report dated 12.04.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay condoned. Issue notice."

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued to all the (three) respondents on 27.04.2013 by Regd. A.D. post. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance and has also filed Counter Affidavit on behalf of all the respondents and copy of the same has been included in the Paper Books.

Service of show cause is complete

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Learned Registrar on 28.04.2014 with an Office Report dated 25.04.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the learned counsel for the respondents are present.

The office report indicates that the respondents have filed the counter affidavit. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules."

In view of the above said order, the matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rajesh Mahale, Advocate

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR** 

-kzd