## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34878/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/08/2013 in WP No. 17004/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

SAYEDA FARHEEN BANAO

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 29/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Chandra Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Amit, Adv.

Ms. Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

We find no merit in this petition. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

(NARENDRA PRASAD) COURT MASTER (SHARDA KAPOOR) COURT MASTER